il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 15 to 21, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,418 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was
conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

N=1,418 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about being Veryconcerned ................. 20% 26% 18% 16%
displaced from your home due to an extreme weather event, Somewhat concerned . ... ... 27 32 26 24
such as a hurricane, flood, or wildfire?
Only a little concerned ........... 25 23 24 27
Not concerned atall ............. 28 18 33 33
D | R
[2] Do you think the federal government is providing enough, Toomuch .............iin.. 3% 3% 3% 3%
too much, or not enough support to Americans for disaster ENOUZN .+ e e 35 29 39 38
relief?
Notenough..................... 52 57 49 51
Don'tknow ........... ..., 10 11 9 8
D I R
[31 When Americans are displaced from their homes due to Veryimportant................... 68% 70% 62% 71%
extreme weather events, how important or not important Somewhat important ............ 25 25 28 21
would you say it is for the federal government to reduce wait o
times for impacted Americans to receive support? Only a little important............ 6 3 7 7
Not importantatall.............. 2 2 3 2
D | R
[4] Have you or someone you personally know ever Yes, | or someone | know has been
experienced being displaced from home due to an extreme displaced due to an extreme
weather event, either temporarily or permanently? weatherevent .................. 36% 36% 38% 32%
No, | or someone | know has not
been displaced due to an extreme
weatherevent .................. 64 64 62 68
D | R
[51 When you or someone you know was displaced from Yes, I/they applied to and received
home due to an extreme weather event, did the federal support  from  the federal
government provide resources and support services? (N=504) ~ government .................... 30% 27% 25% 38%
No, I/they applied but did not
receive support from the federal
government ............ ... 20 24 22 12
I/They did not apply for support
from the federal government .. ... 15 13 16 17
I/They had an experience not
describedhere .................. 7 0 18 2
Don'tknow .............coou... 28 35 19 30
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[6] Which of these statements is closest to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?

[71 For each of the following extreme weather event
preparation and response policies, please indicate whether
you would support or oppose them becoming law:

— Federal funding to make national infrastructure, including
bridges and electrical grids, better prepared to stand up
against extreme weather events

[81 For each of the following extreme weather event
preparation and response policies, please indicate whether
you would support or oppose them becoming law:

— Federal funding to make homes and buildings in high-risk
areas, including wildfire zones and flood plains, better
prepared to stand up against extreme weather events

[91 Would you support or oppose a law guaranteeing federal
housing assistance and housing placement for individuals who
are displaced from their homes due to extreme weather
events?
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In the aftermath of extreme
weather events, the federal
government should have complete
control of emergency
management in order to directly
provide resources and support to
impacted communities. .......... 10% 13% 10% 7%
In the aftermath of extreme
weather events, the federal
government should work with
local partners, including the local
government, to provide impacted
communities  with  assistance
tailored to theirneeds. ........... 82 77 82 87
Don'tknow ..................... 8 10 8 6

D | R
Strongly support ................ 56% 66% 56% 47%
Somewhat support .............. 29 20 30 38
Somewhat oppose . .............. 6 6 5 8
Strongly oppose ...l 3 3 2 4
Don'tknow ..................... 5 5 7 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... 85% 86% 86% 85%
OPPOSE(TOTAL) ... 9 9 7 12
SUPPORT (NET) ... +76 +77 +79 +73

D I R
Strongly support ................ 43% 56% 40% 34%
Somewhat support .............. 31 21 34 37
Somewhat oppose . .............. 14 12 13 17
Strongly oppose . ... 5 6 3 7
Don'tknow .............. ... ..., 7 5 10 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ......cconnn... 74% 77% 74% 71%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvvvvinn.. 19 18 16 24
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +55 +59 +58 +47

D I R
Strongly support ................ 50% 63% 46% 43%
Somewhat support .............. 33 22 38 37
Somewhat oppose . .............. 7 8 4 10
Strongly oppose . ... 4 4 3 4
Don'tknow ........... ..o, 6 3 9 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ......oovvnn... 83% 85% 84% 80%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... (K 12 7 14
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +72  +73 +77 +66



[10] Would you support or oppose a law guaranteeing federal
grants for extremely low-, low-, and moderate-income victims
of extreme weather events, as well as other vulnerable
groups?
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Strongly support ................ 49% 64% 48% 36%
Somewhat support .............. 29 15 29 43
Somewhat oppose . .............. 9 5 10 12
Strongly oppose . ..ot 5 5 5 4
Don'tknow .............ccouin. 8 11 7 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 78% 79% 77% 79%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 14 10 15 16
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +64 +69 +62 +63



